VEGANO FOODS MEMON RESIGNS AS CFO

Vancouver, British Columbia—**September 14, 2023**— Vegano Foods Inc. (the "Company" or "Vegano Foods") (CSE:VAGN) (OTC:VAGNF) announces that Muhammad Memon has resigned as CFO of the Company effective September 13, 2023 to pursue other opportunities. The Company thanks him for his services and wishes him the best in his future endeavors.

About Vegano Foods Inc.:

Vegano Foods Inc. is a dynamic company focused on delivering high-quality, plant-based food products. Pioneering innovation in the vegan food space, the Company is committed to promoting health, well-being, and sustainability.

For more information, please contact:

For further information or media inquiries, please contact:

Ricky Goraya, Interim CEO & Director

604-265-3398

Press Contact: media@veganofoods.com

The CSE has neither approved nor disapproved the contents of this news release. The CSE does not accept responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release